

Proclamation

The Golden Crest Nursing Home is celebrating its twenty-fifth anniversary of existence WHEREAS: on March 20th, 1988; and

WHEREAS: The Golden Crest Nursing Home has done an excellent job of serving the elderly citizens of Hibbing, Minnesota for the past 25 years; and

WHEREAS; The staff at the Golden Crest Nursing Home show the residents there that they genuinely care about the residents' well-being, happiness and health; and

WHEREAS: The residents of the Golden Crest Nursing Home are fortunate to have sucn a warm and caring environment in which to reside;

The staff at the Golden Crest Nursing Home deserve to be commended for their hard work WHEREAS: and dedication to the home's residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 20,

GOLDEN CREST NURSING HOME DAY

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of March in the year our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirthieth.

Secretary Secretary